to vote in Elections, held at the Town Hall in said Town on Tuesday the sixth day of  
November at Ten O’Clock A.M. agreeably to Warrant No 26 File 7. 

The votes were sorted, counted, recorded and declaration thereof made as  
the law directs and were as follows. 

The whole numbers of votes for Governor was 

Four Hundred and eighty seven 487 

John A. Andrew of Boston had Two Hundred eighty nine  289 
 Erasmus L. Beach of Springfield had One Hundred forty one 141 
 Benjamin F. Butler of Lower had eighteen      18 

The whole number of votes for Lieut. Governor was 
 Four Hundred and eighty seven 487 

John F. Goodrich of Stockbridge had Two hundred eighty nine 289 
 Charles Thompson of Charlestown had One Hundred Forty one 141 
 David N. Carpenter of Greenfield had Eighteen     18 
 George Marston of Barnstable had Thirty nine     39 

The whole number of votes for Secretary was 
 Four Hundred and eighty seven 487 

Oliver Warner of Northampton had Two Hundred eighty nine 289 
 Samuel W. Bowerman of Pittsfiled had One Hundred forty two 142 
 W. W. Comstock of Middleboro had Seventeen     17 
 Thomas Parsons of Brookline had Thirty nine     39 

The whole number of votes for Treasurer and Receiver General was 
 Four Hundred Eighty six  486 

Henry K. Oliver of Lawrence had Two Hundred Eighty eight 288 
 Silas Pierce of Boston had One Hundred forty two   142 
 George Dennett of Boston had Seventeen      17 

Samuel A. Eliot of Cambridge had Thirty nine     39 

The whole number of votes for Attorney General was  
 Four Hundred eighty seven  487 

Dwight Foster of Worcester had Two Hundred eighty nine  289 
 Samuel O. Lamb of Greenfield had One Hundred forty two  142 
 G. Washington Warren of Charlestown had Seventeen    17 
 Henry Morris of Springfield had Thirty nine      39 

The whole number of votes for Auditor of Accounts was 
 Four Hundred Eighty seven  487 

Levi Reed of Abington had Two Hundred Eighty nine  289 
 James E. Esterbrook of Worcester had One Hundred forty two 142 
 J. W. Mansur of Fitchburg had Seventeen      17 
 J. Henry Hill of Worcester had Thirty nine      39  

The whole number of votes for Councilor for District No. 2. was 
 Four Hundred Eighty seven  487 

John P. Baker of Beverly had Two Hundred eighty nine  289 
 Benjamin H. Corliss of Gloucester had One Hundred Eighty One 181 
 William Nutting Jr. of Marblehead had Seventeen     17 

The whole number of votes for Senator for Third Essex District was 
 Four Hundred Eighty seven  487 

Christopher Tompkins of Haverhill had Two Hundred eighty nine 289 
 Warner R. Whittier of Haverhill had One Hundred forty two 142 
 Nathaniel S. Howe of Haverhill had Thirty nine     39 
 Thomas C. Mason of Methuen had Seventeen     17 

Votes for County Commissioner 

James Kimball of Salem had Two Hundred twenty nine  229 
 George Wilson of Marblehead had Two Hundred fifty eight  258 

Votes for Electors of President and Vice President of the United States 

Votes for Electors at Large 

For George Morey of Boston Two Hundred eighty three   283 
 Reuben A. Chapman of Springfield Two Hundred eighty three 283 

Isaac Davis of Worcester One Hundred forty two   142 
 Charles Hubner of Lee One Hundred forty two   142 
 Chester W. Chapin of Springfield Sixteen      16 
 Eben Sutton of South Danvers Sixteen      16 
 Levi Lincoln of Worcester Forty       40 
 Marshall P. Wilder of Dorchester Forty      40 

Electors for District No 1. 

For Alfred Macey of Nantucket Two Hundred Eighty three  283 
 Alexander Baxter of Yarmouth One Hundred forty two  142 
 S. B. Phinney of Barnstable Sixteen       16 
 Joseph Grinnell of New Bedford Forty      40 

District No 2. 

James H. Mitchell of E. Bridgewater Two Hundred Eighty three 283 
 Benjamin G. Chase of Somerset One Hundred forty two  142 
 P. W. Leland of Fall River Sixteen       16 
 Benjamin Hobart of S. Abington Forty      40 

District No 3. 

John M. Forbes of Milton had Two Hundred eighty three   283 
 Henry A. Aldrich of Mendon had One Hundred forty two  142 
 Roswell Gleason of Gloucester had Sixteen      16 
 Henry A. Mansfield of Blackstone had Forty      40 

District No 4. 

Charles B. Hall of Boston had Two Hundred Eighty three  283 
 William J. Reynolds of Roxbury had One Hundred forty two 142 
 B. F. Hallet of Boston had Sixteen       16 
 Sanford M. Hunt of Roxbury had Forty      40 

District No 5. 

Peleg W. Chandler of Boston had Two Hundred Eighty three 283